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Reference

Notes

Enterprise SAC

22H2

Approved N

Enterprise SAC

21H2

General Availability Channel

22H2

General Availability Channel

21H2

Enterprise Semi-Annual Channel
(SAC)

20H2

2004 (20H1)

1909 (19H2)

1903 (19H1)

1809

Enterprise LTSC

2016 or older

8.1

Enterprise

mac0S

Enterprise

9/20/22

12/20/22

7/14/24

10/14/24

1/14/25

10/14/25

https://learn.microsoft.com/en-
u: I health
release-information
https://learn.microsoft.com/en-

indows11-

us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise-

and-education

Prohibited = 9 months before end of support
Divest Planning = Prohibited - 3 months
Divest Execution = Prohibited - 6 months
Approval 3 months after GA

Microsoft support is 36 months for wave 2
Only one update per year (November release)

Prohibited N-2

10/4/21

1/4/22

7/8/23

10/8/23

1/8/24

10/8/24

https://learn.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-health/windows11-
release-information
https://learn.microsoft.com/en-

us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise-

and-education

https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise-and-education

Approved N

10/18/22

1/18/23

7/14/24

10/14/24

1/14/25

10/14/25

https://learn.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-health/release-
information

https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/lifecycle/products/windows-10-enterprise-and-education

Prohibited N-2

11/16/21

2/16/22

3/11/23

6/11/23

9/11/23

6/11/24

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-health/release-
information

The General Availability Channel replaces the previous “Semi-Annual Channel” as the primary and
recommended channel for Windows 10 servicing.

Vendor
End of Support

10/20/20

1/20/21

2/9/22

5/9/22

8/9/22

5/9/23

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-information/
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/4462896

Skipped

5/27/20

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-information/
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/4462896

Vendor
End of Support

11/12/19

5/10/22

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-information/
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/4462896

Skipped

5/21/19

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
us/windows/release-information/
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet
https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/4462896

Vendor
End of Support

11/13/18

5/11/21

https://support.microsoft.com/en-

us/lifecycle/search?alpha=Windows%2010%20

version%201809%20(Enterprise%20Education%

20l0T%20Enterprise)

All future feature updates of Windows 10 Enterprise (starting with 1809) will be supported for 30
months from their release date.

8/2/16

1/1/20

10/12/24

10/13/26

https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/lifecycle/search?al

p
Enterprise%202016%20LTSB

2010%20

Divest: Planning started beginning of contract

End of Support

11/13/13

1/10/20

1/10/21

1/10/23

https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet

Vendor
End of Support

10/22/09

1/14/20

https://support.microsoft.com/en-
us/help/4057281/windows-7-support-ended-on
january-14-2020

Sonoma Gy 9/26/23 12/26/23 6/26/25 3/26/26 5/26/26 9/25/26  |Mttps//www.apple.com/macos/sonoma/

Ventura 13.x Approved N 10/24/22 1/25/23 7/25/24 4/25/25 6/25/25 10/25/25 https://www.apple.com/macos/ventura/ Jamf administers macOS deployments for COV MacBook devices.
Divest: . https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/MacOS_M y |6 months for transition of GA to approval

Monterey 12 o N-1 10/25/21 1/25/22 7/25/23 4/25/24 6/25/24 10/25/24 & months for transition of Prohibited o EOL

Big Sur 1x Prohibited 11/12/20 3/12/21 8/12/22 5/12/23 7n2izs /12123




Google

https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222

https://www.apple.com/us/search/version-of-
catalina?page=1&sel=support&src=globalnav

Catalina 10.15 Vendor 10/7/19 177120 7121 6/1/22 anszz 1071722 I https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201223
End of Support
https: rt.apple. -us/HT201222
Mojave 1014 Vendor 9/24/18 11/12/19 2/12/20 3/12/21 5/12/21 10/25/21 ps://support.apple.com/en-us/
End of Support
o Vendor https://www.howtogeek.com/350901/which-
High Sierra 10.13 End of Support 9/25/17 releases-of-macos-are-supported-with-security-
ios 17 N 0/18/23 0/18/23 9/18/25 0/18/27 https://www.apple.com/ios/ios-17-preview/
https: rt.apple. -us/HT201222 https: rt.apple. -us/HT213411
16 N 9/12/22 9/12/22 912/24 9/12/26 ps://support.apple.com/en-us/| ps://support.apple.com/en-us/|
15 Prohibited 9/20/21 9/20/21 9/20/23 9/20/25 https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222
14 Prohibited 9/18/20 9/18/20 918/22 0/18/24 https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222
Both iPadOS 13 and iOS 13 dropped support for
Vendor 9/19/23 devices with less than 2 GB of RAM.
18 End of Support 911919 10719719 422 11823 3/18/23 https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/I0S_13
12 Vendor 9/17/18 10/17/18 10/16/20 10/15/21 1/14/22 9/17/22
End of Support
Vendor
1 9/19/17 10/19/17 10/19/19 12/19/20 3/19/21 9/19/21
End of Support
iPados 17 N 0/18/23 0/18/23 0/18/25 o/18/27 hnps.t//wwwvapple,com/lpados/lpadosJ7-
preview/
https://support.apple.com/guide/deployment/
16 N-1 10/24/22 10/24/22 10/24/24 10/24/26 about-software-updates-
https: rt. le. -us/HT213411
15 Prohibited 9/20/21 9/20/21 9/20/23 9/20/25 ps://support.apple.com/en-us/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/IPadOS
14 Prohibited 9/16/20 10/16/20 10/20/22 10/20/24 https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222
13 Prohibited 9/24/19 10/24/19 10/24/21 10/24/23
Vendor This is the successor of i0S 12. This is support for iPad only
2 End of Support onng 101718 37z on7/22 6 months provided for Divest: Planning, Divest: Execution, Prohibited to Projected End of Support
1 Vendor 9/19/17 9/19/17 3/19/21 9/19/21

Chrome 0S

Chrome Stable

End of Support

https://chromereleases.googleblog.com/searc

Stable channel is fully tested by the Chrome OS team, and is the best choice to avoid crashes and

Approved
S N a2 a2 h/label/Stable%20undate: other It's undated rouahlv everv 2-3 weeks for minor chanaes. and everv 6 weeks for
Android 14 Pending Projected https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_14 https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_14
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_13
13 Approved N 9/16/22 12/16/22 2/16/25 8/16/25 10/16/25 12/16/25
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_version_ | https://stackoverflow.com/questions/64286713/is-there-a-documented-life-cycle-for-which-
12 Approved N-1 10/4/21 1/4/22 3/4/24 9/4/24 11/4/24 1/4/25 history#Android_12 android-versions-receive-security-upd
https://www.android.com/what-is-android/ Phone owners are allowed to update the software as it is released
1 Prohibited 9/8/20 12/8/20 1/8/23 8/8/23 10/8/23 12/8/23 https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_(operati |In November ZUZQ, Quugle annéunced new apps will need to target Android 10 by August 2021 and
ng_system) any updates to existing apps will need to target Android 10 by November 2021.
10 P— 9/3/19 9/3/19 117521 1222 1/4/22 12/4/23 hqps://source.andro|d.com/docs/secunty/bulI Android 10 is supported, last update was pushed OTA - (Over-The-Air) on 02/06/2023
etin/2023-02-01
Vendor https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_version_
9 8/6/18 11/5/21 history#Android_8.0_Oreo_(API_26)

g
Projected

Approved

Divest: Plan

Divest: Execute

End of Support




