EUC Operating System Roadm												Revised Januray 2024	
				Current	N, N-1	General	Projected	Approved	Divest:	Divest:	Prohibited	Vendor End of	
Vendor	Operating System	Version	Release	Classification		Availability			Plan	Execution		Support	Reference Notes
Microsoft	12	Enterprise SAC	Pending	Projected									
	11												https://learn.microsoft.com/en- us/windows/release-health/windows11- Divest Planning = Prohibited - 3 months
		Enterprise SAC	22H2	Approved	N	9/20/22		12/20/22	7/14/24	10/14/24	1/14/25	10/14/25	release-information Divest Execution = Prohibited - 6 months
		,											https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise-us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-en
	11												and-education Only one update per year (November release) https://learn.microsoft.com/en- https://learn.microsoft.com/en- https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise-and-education
		Enterprise SAC	21H2	Prohibited	N-2	10/4/21	1/4				1/8/24	10/8/24	us/windows/release-health/windows11- release-information
								1/4/22	7/8/23	10/8/23			https://learn.microsoft.com/en-
													us/lifecycle/products/windows-11-enterprise- and-education
	10	General Availability Channel	22H2	Approved	N	10/18/22		1/18/23	7/14/24	10/14/24	1/14/25	10/14/25	https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/lifecycle/products/windows-10-enterprise-and-education us/windows/release-health/release-
	10			10									information https://docs.microsoft.com/en- The General Availability Channel replaces the previous "Semi-Annual Channel" as the primary an
	10	General Availability Channel	21H2	Prohibited	N-2	11/16/21		2/16/22	3/11/23	6/11/23	9/11/23	6/11/24	us/windows/release-health/release- recommended channel for Windows 10 servicing.
													information https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
		Enterprise Semi-Annual Channel (SAC)	20H2							5/9/22	8/9/22	5/9/23	us/windows/release-information/ https://support.microsoft.com/en-
				Vendor End of Support		10/20/20		1/20/21	2/9/22				us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet https://support.microsoft.com/en-
													us/help/4462896
													https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
													us/windows/release-information/ https://support.microsoft.com/en-
			2004 (20H1)	Skipped		5/27/20							us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet https://support.microsoft.com/en-
													us/help/4462896
													https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
													us/windows/release-information/ https://support.microsoft.com/en-
			1909 (19H2)	Vendor End of Support		11/12/19							us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet https://support.microsoft.com/en-
													us/help/4462896
													https://docs.microsoft.com/en-
													us/windows/release-information/ https://support.microsoft.com/en-
			1903 (19H1)	Skipped		5/21/19							us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet https://support.microsoft.com/en-
													us/help/4462896
													https://support.microsoft.com/en- All future feature updates of Windows 10 Enterprise (starting with 1809) will be supported for 30
			1809	Vendor End of Support		11/13/18						5/11/21	us/lifecycle/search?alpha=Windows%2010%20 months from their release date. version%201809%20(Enterprise%20Education%
													20IoT%20Enterprise)
		Enterprise LTSC	2016 or older	Divest: Execution		8/2/16				1/1/20	10/12/24	10/13/26	us/lifecycle/search?alpha=Windows%2010%20
	8.1			Vendor									Enterprise%202016%20LTSB https://support.microsoft.com/en-
		Enterprise		End of Support		11/13/13				1/10/20	1/10/21	1/10/23	us/help/13853/windows-lifecycle-fact-sheet
	7	E-ti		Vendor		10/22/00						1/14/20	https://support.microsoft.com/en-
		Enterprise		End of Support		10/22/09						1/14/20	us/help/4057281/windows-7-support-ended-on- january-14-2020
Apple	macOS	Sonoma		Emerging		9/26/23		12/26/23	6/26/25	3/26/26	5/26/26	9/25/26	https://www.apple.com/macos/sonoma/
		Ventura	13.x	Approved	N	10/24/22		1/25/23	7/25/24	4/25/25	6/25/25	10/25/25	https://www.apple.com/macos/ventura/ Jamf administers macOS deployments for COV MacBook devices.
			12.x	Divest:	N-1	10/25/21		1/25/22		4/25/24	6/25/24	10/25/24	https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/MacOS_Monterey 6 months for transition of GA to approval
		Monterey		Plan	IN- I				7/25/23		7/12/23	11/12/23	6 months for transition of Prohibited to EOL
		Big Sur	11.x	Prohibited		11/12/20		3/12/21	8/12/22	5/12/23	1/12/23	11/12/23	

												https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	
												https://www.apple.com/us/search/version-of-	
				Mandan						4/1/00	10/1/00	catalina?page=1&sel=support&src=globalnav	
		Catalina	10.15	Vendor End of Support		10/7/19	1/7/20	7/1/21	6/1/22	4/1/22	10/1/22	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201223	
				Zila or oapport									
		Mojave	10.14	Vendor		9/24/18	11/12/19	2/12/20	3/12/21	5/12/21	10/25/21	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	
		,		End of Support								https://www.howtogeek.com/350901/which-	-
		High Sierra	10.13	Vendor End of Support		9/25/17						releases-of-macos-are-supported-with-security-	
	ios	17				0/10/00	0/10/00			0/10/05	0/10/07	https://www.apple.com/ios/ios-17-preview/	
		17		Approved	N	9/18/23	9/18/23			9/18/25	9/18/27		
		16		Approved	N-1	9/12/22	9/12/22			9/12/24	9/12/26	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT213411
		16		Prohibited		9/20/21	9/20/21			9/20/23	9/20/25	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	
		13		Prohibited								https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	+
		14		Troffibited		9/18/20	9/18/20			9/18/22	9/18/24	mapo, , capportappie.com, en as, i i 201222	
												Both iPadOS 13 and iOS 13 dropped support for	
		13		Vendor End of Support		9/19/19	10/19/19	1/14/22	1/18/23	3/18/23	9/19/23	devices with less than 2 GB of RAM. https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/IOS_13	
				End of Support								intps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/ioo_10	
		12		Vendor		9/17/18	10/17/18	10/16/20	10/15/21	1/14/22	9/17/22		
		-		End of Support Vendor		-,,	,,		,,	.,, ==	-,,		_
		11		End of Support		9/19/17	10/19/17	10/19/19	12/19/20	3/19/21	9/19/21		
	iPadOS	17		Approved	N	9/18/23	9/18/23			9/18/25	9/18/27	https://www.apple.com/ipados/ipados-17-	
		17		Approved	IN	9/10/23	9/10/23			9/10/23	9/10/2/	preview/	
		16		Approved	N-1	10/24/22	10/24/22			10/24/24	10/24/26	https://support.apple.com/guide/deployment/ about-software-updates-	
												about sortmane aparates	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT213411
		15		Prohibited		9/20/21	9/20/21			9/20/23	9/20/25		
						0.14.6.100	10/16/00			40,00,00	40,000,04	https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/IPadOS	
		14		Prohibited		9/16/20	10/16/20			10/20/22	10/20/24	https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT201222	
		13		Prohibited		9/24/19	10/24/19			10/24/21	10/24/23		
		12		Vendor		9/17/18	10/17/18			3/17/22	9/17/22		This is the successor of iOS 12. This is support for iPad only
				End of Support Vendor									6 months provided for Divest: Planning, Divest: Execution, Prohibited to Projected End of Support
		11		End of Support		9/19/17	9/19/17			3/19/21	9/19/21		
		01 01 11											
Google	Chrome OS	Chrome Stable		Approved	N	1/4/22	3/4/22					https://chromereleases.googleblog.com/searc h/label/Stable%20updates	Stable channel is fully tested by the Chrome OS team, and is the best choice to avoid crashes and other problems. It's updated roughly every 2-3 weeks for minor changes, and every 6 weeks for
	Android	14	Pending	Projected								https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_14	https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_14
			. ending	bjected								hand the state of the same of	
		13		Approved	N	9/16/22	12/16/22	2/16/25	8/16/25	10/16/25	12/16/25	https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_13	
				, , , , , , ,	.,	J, 10, LL	.2, .0,22	2, 10, 20	5, 15, 25	10, 10, 20	12,10,20		
		12		Approved	N-1	10/4/21	1/4/22	3/4/24	9/4/24	11/4/24	1/4/25		
			-									history#Android_12 https://www.android.com/what-is-android/	android-versions-receive-security-upd Phone owners are allowed to update the software as it is released
		11		Deskiller d		0.40.400	10/0/00	1 (0 (00	0.40.400	10/0/00	10/0/00	https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_(operati	In November 2020, Google announced new apps will need to target Android 10 by August 2021 and
		11		Prohibited		9/8/20	12/8/20	1/8/23	8/8/23	10/8/23	12/8/23	ng_system)	any updates to existing apps will need to target Android 10 by November 2021.
												https://source.android.com/docs/socurity/hull	Android 10 is supported, last update was pushed OTA - (Over-The-Air) on 02/06/2023
		10		Prohibited		9/3/19	9/3/19	11/5/21	1/2/22	1/4/22	12/4/23	etin/2023-02-01	Aniarota 10 to Supported, last appeare was pushed OTA - (Over-The-Air) on 02/00/2023
		_		Vendor								https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Android_version_	
		9		End of Support		8/6/18					11/5/21	history#Android_8.0_Oreo_(API_26)	

Key	Description
	Emerging
	Projected
	Approved
	Divest: Plan
	Divest: Execute
	Prohibited
	Skipped
	Vendor End of Support